Remains ID
Date

7/26/2017

7/13/2012

12/11/2015

4/28/2016

4/20/2020

7/24/2012

9/13/2018

10/18/2012

6/18/2020

4/9/2020

7/11/2016

8/7/12017

11/12/2019

Name

BENSINGER, ALFRED
GADY

BROWN, TURNACE
HARTWELL

ERVIN, ELDON WILLIAM

GRIFFITHS, JACK
DAVID

HOBBS, BILL F

JAMES, LUTHER JESSE

KANIATOBE, CHARLES
GIBSON

MCINTYRE, BILLY
MURIL

QUONG, JAMES LEE

RODGERS, BILLY VERN

SHARP, JAMES
WALTER

SHEPARD, OLLIE
EDWARD

WALKER, KENNETH
EARL

Rank/Rate

Sfc

o3

E4

Maj

Pfc

E4

Pvt

E4

M/Sgt

Sgt

Sgt

Sgt

Sgt

Report prepared: 10/16/2020 11:46 AM

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service f‘zr,:il;::r

ARMY RA38407869
ARMY 0-01185863
ARMY RA18174305
ARMY 0-00036376
ARMY RA18342959
ARMY RA18281891
ARMY RA18344433
ARMY RA18341959
ARMY RA20825495
ARMY RA25726113
ARMY RA35081641
ARMY RA18341957
ARMY RA18273832

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Korea (PMKOR)
Report for OKLAHOMA

(Accounted For)

Unit

D CO 2 ENGR 2ID

HQ CO 57 FA7ID

HQ BTRY 57 FA 7ID

HQ CO 38 REGT 2ID
Heavy Mortar Company
31st Regiment 7th Infantry
Division

B BTRY 57 FA7ID

A CO 1/21 REGT 241D

K CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

D CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

A Company 1st Battalion
32nd Regiment 7 Infantry
Division

B BTRY 57 FA7ID

1 CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

C CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

Date of
Loss

12/1/1950

12/6/1950

11/28/1950

11/30/1950

11/30/1950

12/6/1950

7/10/1950

12/7/11950

12/2/1950

12/2/1950

12/6/1950

12/3/1950

12/2/1950

Status

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Country of
Return

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Total Individuals

Country of
Casualty

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001L1hY3EAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000120sPeEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000119YiBEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001 1NWKNEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000001VF3EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012qVC2EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000jg90LEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8VAEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000aq4pBEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000095DOUEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011nTwcEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000005xbosEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000002XQmMJEAG



